From,

Alok Kumar Srivastava, Additional District Judge, Allahabad.

To,

Respected Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court Judicature, at Allahabad.

Thorugh,

Respected District Judge, Allahabad.

Subject:

In regard to submission of property statement for the financial year 2019-2020 and 2020-2021 under rule 425 of General Rules Civil and Rule 24/A/Uttar Pradesh state employee conduct rules 1956.

Respected Sir,

I humbly request that I am submitting my property statement during above financial years under above mentioned rules. I seek unconditional apology from Hon'ble High Court for not submitting my above property statement on time due to COVID-19.

Sir, I humbly request that please put this statement before Hon'ble Court for kind perusal. For this I am highly obliged.

With regards.

Date: 09-12-2021 Enclosure: As above. Along Syran lond

(Alok Kumar Srivastava) 0911224

Additional Distirict Judge,

Court No-8, Allahabad.

Office of the District Judge, Allahabad

Letter No. 3552 | W Dated 10 | 12 | 21

Forwarded.

District Judge, Allahabad

## STATEMENT OF ACQUIRED/HELD MOVEABLE PROPERTIES OF ALOK KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, Court No\_8, ALLAHABAD DURING FINANCIAL YEAR 2019-2020

Name, Designation & Initial date of Joining the	Name & Age of Family Members	Details of earning Members in family such as their	Details of movable properties acquired/held in financial year	Details of account in Bank, Post office etc. Amount in balance up to calendar year and source of amount	Details of PPF, FDR, NSO, or KVP, IVP & Shares and other investments etc. Along with A/c No.	Details of Loan Advances etc. Taken with its	Gross Income from salary and other sources, if any with details of deduction	Remark
Judicial Service		names, Profession, Monthly, Annual Income etc.	(exceeding rupees one month basic pay 10,000/- i.e. its value source of amount date			amount no. Of instalments Name of Bank		
		IIICOIIIe etc.	and year of purchase with particular of			Bank institution etc.		
			information, if					
			the court)					
	1000	3	4	σ	6	7	8	9
ar		-Nil-	1.22 gram gold	1. Salary account-A/c	1.LIC premium- Total	-NIL-	1. Total salary amount-	-NIL-
Additional,	SIIVASIAVA (WIIE),		2. 30 gram silver	No. 30750171604- Rs.	amount – Rs. 90,304/-		Rs. 21,47,178/-	
naı			purchased by	1,55,139/- balance in	Detail-		2. NPS- Rs. 1,40,005/-	
	o. Plakilar Srivastava		salary during this	march, 2018.	a.Pooja Srivastava (wife)		3. GIS- Rs. 4,800/-	
Juage, Court	(3011), Date of Birth:		financial year.	2. Joint account with	Policy No. 297130918		4. Income Tax- Rs.	
	9 Devishi Srivastava			wife – A/c No.	Premium amount – Rs.		3,36,854/-	
au,					25,500/-		Note: CPF, GIS and	
Joining in	Birth: 31.01.2017			1,43,316/- balance in March. 2018. (The	<b>b.</b> Alok Kumar Srivastava Policy no. 296368313		Income Tax are directly	
Judicial				amount was transferred	Premium amount – Rs.		account,	
Service-20- 4-2009				into this from my salary	64,804/- 2. PPF- <b>(A/C</b> -			
				3. Post office SB A/C	31570276875) Rs.			
				3167455195- Rs 2,000/-	1,50,000	NUL		
				4- My wife Pooja	3- Sukanya Samridhi			9
				۲,	3992894015- Rs/-			3
				61//000100109958	1 50 000			0 1

a. SBI Flexicap Fund- Rs 2500/- Monthly b. SBI Blue chip Fund- Rs 2500/- Monthiy  Note - Both SIP was started from 25 June 2018. Up to March 2020 Amount was deposited Rs 30,000/- in each SIP through my Salary A/c, directly deducted Monthly 5. SIP- ICICI Bank, Policy No- 62158447 Rs 5000/- Monthly, Up to March 2020 Rs 20,000/- Was deposited by my Account.
--

# STATEMENT OF ACQUIRED/HELD IMMOVALBE PROPERTIES OF ALOK KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, Court No -8,

#### **ALLAHABAD.DURING FINANCIAL YEAR 2019-2020**

		Srivastava, Additional District Judge, Court No- 8, Allahabad	Alok Kumar	Designation
			20.04.2009	Appontmen t
		MOHAMMMADABAD , DISTT. GHAZIPUR	YUSUFPIIR GANI	
hec.khasra no- 172, area o.5230 hec.khasra no- 53kha, area o.0630 hec.khasra no- 97, area o.0200 hec. khasra no- 243, area	hec.khasra no- 53ka, area o.0640 hec.khasra no- 95, area 1.6070 hec.khasra no- 96, area o.0690	no 165, ganj uttari patti. 2- Agricultural land- khasra no- 56kha, area o.2240 hec.khasra no- 178kha, area o.4560 hec.khasra no- 261ka, area o.1810	1- one house- house	Area in Acres
			UT	Revenue Assessed
	İ		6	Estimat ed Value in Rs.
		Acquired	7	Whether Acquired or Parted with
		After my Father Death	00	How Acquired or Parted with
		died in October 2019, by which ancestral property has come to me with my brother and Nephew.	9	From whom Acquired or to whom parted with
			10	Re mar k

### DETAILS OF BLOOD RELATIONS OF ALOK KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ALLAHABAD.

4	ω	2	1	Sr. No
DEVISHI SRIVASTAVA DOB. 31.01.2017	PRAKHAR SIRVASTAVA DOB. 31.01.2011	SHRI ARUN KUMAR SRIVASTAV	SHRI HRIDYANATH SRIVASTAVA	Name of the Blood Relation
DAUGHTER	NOS	BROTHER	FATHER (Dead)	Relation

# STATEMENT OF ACQUIRED/HELD MOVEABLE PROPERTIES OF ALOK KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, Court No\_8, ALLAHABAD DURING FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021

S   Salary account-A/c No.   1.1/1C premium Total   30750171604- Rs. 75,566/- balance   Detail-   20,34,540/-	5 1. Salary account-A/c No. 30750171604- Rs. 75,566/- balance in march, 2018. 2. Joint account with wife – A/c No. 31667116177- Rs. 17,231/- balance in March, 2018. (The amount was transferred into this from my salary account) 3. Post office SB A/C 3167455195- Rs 91,237/-(Rs 88,737 is Deposited By Matured NSC) 4- My wife Pooja Srivastava PNB A/C-617700010010958 Amount Up to March 2020- Rs 6674/-		2 3 10. Smt. Pooja -Nil-Srivastava (wife), Age:35 Years. 11. Prakhar Srivastava (Son), Date of Birth: 31.01.2011. 12. Devishi Srivastava (Daughter), Date of Birth: 31.01.2017	Alok Kumar Srivastava, Additional District Judge, Court No-8 Allahabad, Date of Joining in Judicial Service20- 4-2009
in march, 2018.  2. Joint account with wife — A/c No. 31667116177- Rs. 17,231/- balance in March, 2018. (The amount was transferred into this from my salary account) 3. Post office SB A/C 3167455195- By Matured NSC ) 4. My wife Pooja Srivastava PNB 4. Fremium amount — Rs. 316770776975 De directly deducted from my salary salary salary 2. PPF-(A/C- 31677076975 De directly deducted from my salary salary salary salary salary salary 2. PPF-(A/C- 3. Post office SB A/C 3167455195- Policy no. 296368313 Premium amount — Rs. 3. Francount are directly deducted from my salary salar	5 1. Salary account-A/c No. 30750171604- Rs. 75,566/- balance in march, 2018. 2. Joint account with wife – A/c No. 31667116177- Rs. 17,231/- balance in March, 2018. (The amount was transferred into this from my salary account) 3. Post office SB A/C 3167455195- Rs 91,237/-(Rs 88,737 is Deposited By Matured NSC) 4- My wife Pooja Srivastava PNB		Smt. Pooja Srivastava (wife), Age:35 Years. Prakhar Srivastava (Son), Date of Birth: 31.01.2011. Devishi Srivastava (Daughter), Date of Birth: 31.01.2017	Court bad, f f f in20-
instituti  if instituti  instituti  instituti  instituti  instituti  instituti  on etc.	5 1. Salary account-A/c No. 30750171604- Rs. 75,566/- balance in march, 2018. 2. Joint account with wife – A/c No. 31667116177- Rs. 17,231/- balance in March, 2018. (The amount was transferred into this from my salary account) 3. Post office SB A/C 3167455195-Rs 91,237/-(Rs 88,737 is Deposited By Matured NSC)		Smt. Pooja Srivastava (wife), Age:35 Years. Prakhar Srivastava (Son), Date of Birth: 31.01.2011. Devishi Srivastava (Daughter), Date of Birth: 31.01.2017	Court bad, f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f
S	1. Salary account-A/c No. 30750171604- Rs. 75,566/- balance in march, 2018. 2. Joint account with wife – A/c No. 31667116177- Rs. 17,231/- balance in March, 2018. (The amount was transferred into this from my salary account) 3. Post office SB A/C 3167455195-Rs 91,237/-(Rs 88,737 is Deposited		Smt. Pooja Srivastava (wife), Age:35 Years. Prakhar Srivastava (Son), Date of Birth: 31.01.2011. Devishi Srivastava (Daughter), Date of Birth: 31.01.2017	Kumar stava, ional ct .; Court abad, of of
S	5  1. Salary account-A/c No. 30750171604- Rs. 75,566/- balance in march, 2018.  2. Joint account with wife – A/c No. 31667116177- Rs. 17,231/- balance in March, 2018. (The amount was transferred into this from my salary account)  3. Post office SB A/C 3167455195-		Smt. Pooja Srivastava (wife), Age:35 Years. Prakhar Srivastava (Son), Date of Birth: 31.01.2011. Devishi Srivastava (Daughter), Date of Birth: 31.01.2017	Kumar stava, sional ct ct , Court abad, of
Fank   Instituti	5 1. Salary account-A/c No. 30750171604- Rs. 75,566/- balance in march, 2018. 2. Joint account with wife – A/c No. 31667116177- Rs. 17,231/- balance in March, 2018. (The amount was transferred into this from my salary account)		Smt. Pooja Srivastava (wife), Age:35 Years. Prakhar Srivastava (Son), Date of Birth: 31.01.2011. Devishi Srivastava (Daughter), Date of	Kumar stava, ional ct , Court abad,
Fank   Instituti	5  1. Salary account-A/c No. 30750171604- Rs. 75,566/- balance in march, 2018.  2. Joint account with wife – A/c No. 31667116177- Rs. 17,231/- balance in March, 2018. (The amount was transferred into this from my salary		Smt. Pooja Srivastava (wife), Age:35 Years. Prakhar Srivastava (Son), Date of Birth: 31.01.2011. Devishi Srivastava	Kumar stava, sional ct ct , Court
Fank   In march, 2018.   In	5  1. Salary account-A/c No. 30750171604- Rs. 75,566/- balance in march, 2018.  2. Joint account with wife – A/c No. 31667116177- Rs. 17,231/- balance in March, 2018. (The amount was		Smt. Pooja Srivastava (wife), Age:35 Years. Prakhar Srivastava (Son), Date of Birth: 31.01.2011.	Kumar stava, ional ct
If       bank instituti         5       6         1. Salary account-A/c No.       1.LIC premium-Total 30750171604- Rs. 75,566/- balance amount – Rs. 77,010/- in march, 2018.       7         2. Joint account with wife – A/c No.       a.Pooja Srivastava (wife) 20,34,540/- 2. NPS- Rs.         31667116177- Rs. 17,231/- balance       Policy No. 297130918       1,69,113/-	5  1. Salary account-A/c No. 30750171604- Rs. 75,566/- balance in march, 2018. 2. Joint account with wife – A/c No. 31667116177- Rs. 17,231/- balance		Smt. Pooja Srivastava (wife), Age:35 Years. Prakhar Srivastava (Son), Date of Birth:	1 Alok Kumar Srivastava, Additional District Judge, Court
If       Bank instituti         5       instituti         1. Salary account-A/c No.       6       7       8         1. Salary account-A/c No.       1.LIC premium- Total amount - Rs. 77,010/- in march, 2018.       -NIL- amount- Rs. 20,34,540/-	5  1. Salary account-A/c No. 30750171604- Rs. 75,566/- balance in march, 2018.  2. Joint account with wife – A/c No.		Smt. Pooja Srivastava (wife), Age:35 Years. Prakhar Srivastava	Alok Kumar Srivastava, Additional District
lar         bank           on, if         instituti           d to         on etc.           5         6         7         8           Id         1. Salary account-A/c No.         1.LIC premium- Total         -NIL-         1. Total salary amount-Rs.           ver         30750171604- Rs. 75,566/- balance in march, 2018.         Detail-         Detail-         20,34,540/-	d to  5  Id 1. Salary account-A/c No.  Iver 30750171604- Rs. 75,566/- balance in march, 2018.		Smt. Pooja Srivastava (wife), Age:35 Years.	1 Alok Kumar Srivastava, Additional
Figure 1. Salary account-A/c No. 1.LIC premium- Total 30750171604- Rs. 75,566/- balance amount – Rs. 77,010/- Bank instituti on etc. on etc. 7 8 amount-Rs. 77,010/- amount-Rs.	5 1. Salary account-A/c No. 30750171604- Rs. 75,566/- balance		(wife),	1 Alok Kumar Srivastava,
f  Instituti on etc.  S  In Salary account-A/c No.  Instituti on etc.  7  8  In Total salary Instituti On etc.  1. Total salary	to  5  1. Salary account-A/c No.			1 Alok Kumar
f instituti on etc.  5 6 7 8	5	4		1
	shed to			
	shed to	the court)		
	iduon) II	any furnished to	etc.	
	ation if	of information, if	Income	
	icular	ual with particular	Annual	
	urchase	Monthly,   year of purchase	Moi	
and Name of	late and		n,	
of nts	irce of	Professio   value source of	Pro	
its instalme	.e. its	nes, 10,000/- i.e. its	names,	
pay no. Of	sic pay	r month basic pay	their	
amount	ne e	as rupees one	such as	Service
with its	- F	ily (exceeding	family	Judicial
		financial year	sin	Joining the
ld in amount Along with A/c No. s etc. details of deduction	amount	Member   acquired/held in	Mei	date of
to calendar year and source of other investments etc. Advance sources, if any with	to calendar year and source of	earning properties	earı	& Initial
office etc. Amount in balance up or KVP, IVP & Shares and of Loan salary and other		movable	Family Members of	Designation
Details of account in Bank, Post Details of PPF, FDR, NSO, Details Gross Income from Remark	Details of account in Bank, Post	ails Details of	Name & Age of Details	Name,

a. SBI Flexicap Fund-Rs 2500/- Monthly b. SBI Blue chip Fund- Rs 2500/- Monthly Note - Both SIP was starte from 25 June 2018. Up to March 2021 Amount was deposited Rs 30,000/- in each SIP through my Salau A/c, directly deducted Monthly 5. SIP- ICICI Bank, Policy No- 62158447 Rs 5000/- Monthly, Up to March 202 Rs 60,000/- Was deposited by my Account.																	
a. SBI Flexicap Fund-Rs 2500/- Monthly b. SBI Blue chip Fund- R. 2500/- Monthiy  Note - Both SIP was start from 25 June 2018. Up to March 2021 Amount was deposited Rs 30,000/- in each SIP through my Sala A/c, directly deducted Monthly 5. SIP- ICICI Bank, Policy No- 62158447 Rs 5000/- Monthly, Up to March 202 Rs 60,000/- Was deposited by my Account.															- 70 - As		
	by my Account.	Rs 60,000/- Was deposited	Monthly, Up to March 2021	No- 62158447 Rs 5000/-	5. SIP- ĬCICI Bank, Policy	Monthly	A/c, directly deducted	each SIP through my Salary	deposited Rs 30,000/- in	March 2021 Amount was	from 25 June 2018. Up to	Note - Both SIP was started	2500/- Monthiy	b. SBI Blue chip Fund- Rs	2500/- Monthly	a. SBI Flexicap Fund- Rs	TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

STATEMENT OF ACQUIRED/HELD IMMOVALBE PROPERTIES OF ALOK KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, Court No -8, **ALLAHABAD.DURING FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021** 

Name,	Date of	Village,	Area in Acres	Revenue	Estim	Whether	How	From whom	Remark
Designation	Appontmen	Pargana, District		Assessed	ated Value	Acquired or	Acquired or Parted with	Acquired or to whom parted	
					in Rs.	Parted		with	
						with			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Alok Kumar	20.04.2009	YUSUFPUR	1-khasra no-				Due to my	My Father had	Ż
Srivastava,		GANJ	2861ka, area				Father Death	been died in	
Additional		MOHAMMMAD	o.1840 hec.					October 2019,	
District		ABAD, DISTT.	2-khasra no-					by which	
Judge, Court		GHAZIPUR	2861ka, area					ancestral	
No- 8,			o.1840 hec,					property has	
Allahabad			khasra no-					come to me	
			28, area			Acquired		with my	
			o.1040 hec,					brother and	
			khasra no-					Nephew.	
			275 area						
			o.8030 hec.						

### DETAILS OF BLOOD RELATIONS OF ALOK KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, ALLAHABAD.

4	s u	2 ~	)  -	Sr. No
DEVISHI SRIVASTAVA DOB. 31.01.2017	PRAKHAR SIRVASTAVA DOB. 31.01.2011	SHRI ARUN KUMAR SRIVASTAV	SHRI HRIDYANATH SRIVASTAVA	Name of the Blood Relation
DAUGHTER	NOS	BROTHER	FATHER (Dead)	Relation